

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).17256/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2023 in WP(C) No.13726/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

HITESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113427/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113428/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.**
- 2. Delay condoned.**
- 3. The Registry is directed to list SLP(C) No.7649/2023 and all the connected matters on 15.07.2024 before one Bench after obtaining necessary directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.**

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR