

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).43814/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.7177/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SMITA SRIWASTAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.251508/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251512/2024-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.251514/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.251535/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.251507/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.251509/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.251510/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43411/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.251744/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251760/2024-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.251749/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.251761/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.251747/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.251742/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.251756/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 41027/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.246501/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.246503/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.250549/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.246500/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.246498/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.
Ms. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.

Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Muley, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shreshth Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Riju Mani Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. List on 07.01.2025.
2. Tag with SLP(C) No.7649/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR